HEARTS & HORSES

Therapeutic Riding Center



2020 Official Raffle Rules Hearts & Horses, Inc. License number 2020-15908

Prize: 24 Month Lease for a 2020 Ford F150 Crew Cab STX 4X4 PU or 2020 Ford Ranger XL 4X4 PU or \$10,000.00 Cash

Drawing: Raffle will be drawn Thursday, December 17, 2020 at 1:00 pm at 163 North CR 29, Loveland, CO 80537

Tickets

Raffle tickets cost \$50 each or bundled at 5 Raffle tickets for \$200.00. **Online Raffle ticket sale transactions** have a processing fee of 2.9% + \$.30 cents, per each transaction. Raffle tickets must be purchased by eligible ticket purchasers. To be eligible to purchase a raffle ticket, the purchaser must be at least 18 years of age. Amounts paid for raffle tickets for a chance to win are not eligible for tax deductions as a charitable donation. All proceeds benefit Hearts & Horses, Inc.

How to Purchase Tickets

Tickets may be purchased from organization board of members or online at <u>www.heartsandhorses/raffle</u>. When purchasing hard tickets in person, purchasers will receive a raffle ticket stub. If purchasing raffle tickets online, purchasers will receive an email confirmation as receipts of purchase. Hard copies of the ticket stubs are available upon request. Ticket holders do not need to have a hard copy of the raffle ticket to win, nor do they need to be present when ticket is drawn. Tickets will be available to purchase online, ending December 14, 2020.

All Raffle ticket sales are final. Once the vehicle is awarded to the winning ticket holder, Hearts & Horses, Inc. will have no further obligations with respect to the prize.

The winner will be notified immediately by phone and need not be present to win. The winner grants Hearts & Horses, Inc. permission to use his/her name in its promotional and advertising communication. Winner is responsible for any transportation of vehicle from Loveland, CO to their location. Raffle winner must be approved for credit through Ford Motor Credit Co. Lease pre-paid by Hearts & Horses, Inc. \$0 down, 20,000-mile lease for 24 months, price includes \$693.67 Dealer Handling Fee. Lessee is responsible for taxes, title, license fees, maintenance, excessive wear/tear, auto insurance and \$.25/mile over 20,000 miles. If vehicle is not available at the time of the winner being drawn, one of equal value may be substituted.

Cash option available if raffle winner does not qualify for lease or chooses the cash option instead of vehicle. Cash prize amount is \$10,000.00 paid by Hearts & Horses, Inc. The winner is required to pay all other applicable taxes and fees related to the transaction.

ELIGIBILITY: Ticket holders must be 18 years or older to be eligible to win. Hearts & Horses, Inc. Board Members, Gala Committee Members, and their families are not eligible to purchase Raffle tickets. Raffle ticket purchase is not tax-deductible. Proceeds benefit Hearts & Horses, Inc.

License number 2020-15908.

If the winner does not respond to the phone call made at the drawing, Hearts & Horses, Inc. will notify the winner via U.S. Postal Service certified mail with a return receipt requested within 30 days of the drawing. If the winner fails to claim a prize within 30 days of receiving notification, Hearts & Horses Inc. may retain the prize or offer it in another raffle.